

LAUREN M. RUPPEL

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

BOARD OF TRUSTEES:

GREGORY G. FAIA, CHAIRMAN
DENNIS A. DIMARCO, VICE-CHAIRMAN
FRANK L. MUSCARELLO, SECRETARY
JACKIE J. BERTHELOT, TREASURER
ELIZABETH R. STROHMEYER
SALLY F. BOURGEOIS
CAROL W. SMITH
MARCY L. PLANER

May 21, 2023

NOTICE: MEETING CANCELLED

The regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Jefferson Parish Finance Authority scheduled for **Monday, May 22, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.** has been cancelled.

The next regular scheduled meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Jefferson Parish Finance Authority will be held on **Monday**, **June 5**, **2023 at 10:30 a.m**. at the following location:

Joseph S. Yenni Building

Jefferson Parish Council Chambers, Second Floor

1221 Elmwood Park Boulevard

Jefferson, Louisiana 70123

Further information may be obtained by contacting the Jefferson Parish Finance Authority at 504.736.6311.

Lauren Ruppel

Executive Director